


UCF Challenge
Eagle Creek Golf Club

Orlando, FL
UCF Challenge 

Dates: Feb 05 - Feb 07 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T1 Clemson 286 283 281 850

T5 Alice Hewson (1) 68 73 68 209

T12 Kennedy Swann (2) 72 70 70 212

T25 Ana Paula Valdes (4) 71 70 75 216

T28 Sydney Legacy (3) 78 70 69 217

T54 Jessica Hoang (5) 75 73 74 222

T1 Miami 287 280 283 850

T3 Renate Grimstad (2) 66 75 67 208

T7 Filippa Moork (5) 70 70 70 210

T33 Macarena Aguilera (4) 75 67 76 218

T54 Delfina Acosta (3) 76 74 72 222

94 Dewi Weber (1) 0 69 74 143

T3 Texas 288 284 282 854

T7 Sophia Schubert (3) 72 69 69 210

T15 Emilee Hoffman (1) 69 72 72 213

T15 Haley Mills (4) 74 70 69 213

T45 Julia Beck (2) 74 74 72 220

T50 Maddie Luitwieler (5) 73 73 75 221

T3 UCF 280 288 286 854

T10 Ashley Holder (1) 67 75 69 211

T15 Ayaka Nakayama (4) 68 71 74 213

T20 Maria Balcazar (2) 72 70 72 214

T50 Johanna Larsson (3) 76 72 73 221

T54 Nicolette Donovan (5) 73 77 72 222

T3 Mississippi St. U. 285 275 294 854

1 Chieh Jessica Peng (1) 66 65 74 205

T23 Katie Holt (4) 74 70 71 215

T33 Athena Yang (5) 71 70 77 218

T54 Ji Eun Baik (2) 79 70 73 222

T81 Ela Grimwood (3) 74 79 76 229

6 Kent State 290 284 287 861

T12 Pimnipa Panthong (2) 73 71 68 212

T15 Wad Phaewchimplee (4) 71 71 71 213

T28 Michaela Finn (3) 73 70 74 217

T50 Karoline Stormo (1) 73 72 76 221

T62 Kelly Nielsen (5) 75 74 74 223

7 Auburn 284 292 288 864

T7 Elena Hualde (2) 71 67 72 210

T28 Michaela Owen (1) 70 76 71 217

T45 Melanie Talbott (4) 73 73 74 220

T54 Kelli Murphy (3) 70 77 75 222

T69 Clara Baena (5) 77 76 71 224
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T8 Wisconsin 283 293 293 869

T25 Jessica Reinecke (4) 67 72 77 216

T33 Becky Klongland (3) 72 75 71 218

T38 Michelle Cheung (5) 70 73 76 219

T45 Bunyaporn Zeng (2) 74 73 73 220

T76 Gabby Curtis (1) 75 79 73 227

T8 SMU 292 291 286 869

T10 Kenzie Wright (3) 71 70 70 211

T15 Lindsey McCurdy (1) 70 71 72 213

72 Brigitte Dunne (2) 78 74 73 225

T73 Ana Paula Ramirez (5) 79 76 71 226

95 Katie Page (4) 73 0 75 148

10 Daytona State College 293 278 301 872

2 Jiwon Jeon (2) 69 66 71 206

T38 Kaye Kwon (3) 75 69 75 219

T62 Grace St-Germain (1) 75 71 77 223

T73 Kendall Johnson (4) 76 72 78 226

90 Claire Becker (5) 74 81 82 237

11 Iowa State 285 289 299 873

T5 Chayanit Wangmahaporn (2) 68 71 70 209

T28 Celia Barquin Arozamena (1) 70 72 75 217

T62 Nattapan Siritrai (3) 76 70 77 223

T76 Amelia Grohn (4) 72 78 77 227

T81 MJ Kamin (5) 75 76 78 229

12 Kentucky 283 292 299 874

T3 Isabelle Johansson (1) 64 70 74 208

T28 Grace Rose (4) 74 70 73 217

T69 Sarah Shipley (5) 71 78 75 224

T79 Jordan Chael (2) 74 74 80 228

85 Josephine Chang (3) 76 79 77 232

T13 Tulane 291 288 297 876

T20 Gabrielle Correia (3) 72 70 72 214

T38 Belen Goicoechea (2) 73 73 73 219

T54 Sofia Goicoechea (4) 73 74 75 222

T62 Laura Munoz (5) 73 71 79 223

T69 Elise Genoux (1) 73 74 77 224

T13 East Carolina 288 294 294 876

T12 Kate Law (5) 67 72 73 212

T38 Lisa Pettersson (1) 72 73 74 219

T54 Siranon Shoomee (4) 75 75 72 222

T62 Dorthea Forbrigd (2) 74 74 75 223

87 Catherine Ashworth (3) 77 81 76 234

15 Old Dominion 286 289 302 877

T23 Charlotte De Corte (5) 70 70 75 215

T25 Sana Tufail (1) 71 72 73 216

T45 Maggie Simmermacher (3) 73 71 76 220

T73 Katerina Vlasinova (2) 72 76 78 226

T88 Rachel Walker (4) 79 76 81 236

16 South Florida 297 288 303 888

T33 Maria Rodriguez (3) 70 73 75 218

T38 Nicole Autrique (1) 76 72 71 219

T50 Ashley Burke (2) 73 72 76 221

84 Nani Merchan (4) 78 71 81 230

93 Diana Gonzalez (5) 82 82 89 253

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2017, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

17 UNC Wilmington 295 301 310 906

T38 Ellinoora Moisio (2) 72 73 74 219

T62 Lyberty Anderson (1) 68 73 82 223

86 Thao My Nguyen (5) 76 76 81 233

T88 Kayla Thompson (4) 83 79 74 236

92 Alaina Yeatts (3) 79 91 81 251
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T20 Kendall Wisenbaker (Mississippi St. U. ) 75 68 71 214

T33 Kaeli Jones (UCF) 72 69 77 218

T38 Faith Summers (SMU) 72 73 74 219

T45 Marisa Messana (Clemson) 75 75 70 220

T54 Marissa Kirkwood (Kent State) 76 72 74 222

T62 Anna Hack (UCF) 75 70 78 223

T76 Carley Cox (East Carolina ) 78 75 74 227

T79 Haydyn Gibson (Tulane ) 75 77 76 228

T81 Mai Dechathipat (Auburn) 73 77 79 229

91 Eloise Healey (Wisconsin) 79 80 86 245

96 Ale Walker (Kentucky) 77 80 0 157
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Chieh Jessica Peng  Mississippi St. U.  66   65  74       205  -11   
3 2   Jiwon Jeon  Daytona State College  69   66  71       206  -10   

T11 T3   Renate Grimstad  Miami  66   75  67       208  -8   
2 T3   Isabelle Johansson  Kentucky  64   70  74       208  -8   

T11 T5   Alice Hewson  Clemson  68   73  68       209  -7   
T5 T5   Chayanit Wangmahaporn  Iowa State  68   71  70       209  -7   
T11 T7   Sophia Schubert  Texas  72   69  69       210  -6   
4 T7   Elena Hualde  Auburn  71   67  72       210  -6   

T9 T7   Filippa Moork  Miami  70   70  70       210  -6   
T21 T10   Ashley Holder  UCF  67   75  69       211  -5   
T11 T10   Kenzie Wright  SMU  71   70  70       211  -5   
T21 T12   Kennedy Swann  Clemson  72   70  70       212  -4   
T33 T12   Pimnipa Panthong  Kent State  73   71  68       212  -4   
T5 T12   Kate Law  East Carolina  67   72  73       212  -4   
T11 T15   Lindsey McCurdy  SMU  70   71  72       213  -3   
T5 T15   Ayaka Nakayama  UCF  68   71  74       213  -3   
T21 T15   Wad Phaewchimplee  Kent State  71   71  71       213  -3   
T33 T15   Haley Mills  Texas  74   70  69       213  -3   
T11 T15   Emilee Hoffman  Texas  69   72  72       213  -3   
T21 T20   Gabrielle Correia  Tulane  72   70  72       214  -2   
T21 T20   Maria Balcazar  UCF  72   70  72       214  -2   
T28 T20   Kendall Wisenbaker *  Mississippi St. U.  75   68  71       214  -2   
T33 T23   Katie Holt  Mississippi St. U.  74   70  71       215  -1   
T9 T23   Charlotte De Corte  Old Dominion  70   70  75       215  -1   
T28 T25   Sana Tufail  Old Dominion  71   72  73       216  E   
T5 T25   Jessica Reinecke  Wisconsin  67   72  77       216  E   
T11 T25   Ana Paula Valdes  Clemson  71   70  75       216  E   
T46 T28   Michaela Owen  Auburn  70   76  71       217  +1   
T33 T28   Grace Rose  Kentucky  74   70  73       217  +1   
T21 T28   Celia Barquin Arozamena  Iowa State  70   72  75       217  +1   
T28 T28   Michaela Finn  Kent State  73   70  74       217  +1   
T57 T28   Sydney Legacy  Clemson  78   70  69       217  +1   
T11 T33   Kaeli Jones *  UCF  72   69  77       218  +2   
T52 T33   Becky Klongland  Wisconsin  72   75  71       218  +2   
T28 T33   Maria Rodriguez  South Florida  70   73  75       218  +2   
T21 T33   Macarena Aguilera  Miami  75   67  76       218  +2   
T11 T33   Athena Yang  Mississippi St. U.  71   70  77       218  +2   
T40 T38   Faith Summers *  SMU  72   73  74       219  +3   
T57 T38   Nicole Autrique  South Florida  76   72  71       219  +3   
T28 T38   Michelle Cheung  Wisconsin  70   73  76       219  +3   
T46 T38   Belen Goicoechea  Tulane  73   73  73       219  +3   
T40 T38   Lisa Pettersson  East Carolina  72   73  74       219  +3   
T33 T38   Kaye Kwon  Daytona State College  75   69  75       219  +3   
T40 T38   Ellinoora Moisio  UNC Wilmington  72   73  74       219  +3   

T46 T45   Melanie Talbott  Auburn  73   73  74       220  +4 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T33 T45   Maggie Simmermacher  Old Dominion  73   71  76       220  +4   
T57 T45   Julia Beck  Texas  74   74  72       220  +4   
T71 T45   Marisa Messana *  Clemson  75   75  70       220  +4   
T52 T45   Bunyaporn Zeng  Wisconsin  74   73  73       220  +4   
T40 T50   Ashley Burke  South Florida  73   72  76       221  +5   
T46 T50   Maddie Luitwieler  Texas  73   73  75       221  +5   
T57 T50   Johanna Larsson  UCF  76   72  73       221  +5   
T40 T50   Karoline Stormo  Kent State  73   72  76       221  +5   
T57 T54   Marissa Kirkwood *  Kent State  76   72  74       222  +6   
T52 T54   Sofia Goicoechea  Tulane  73   74  75       222  +6   
T71 T54   Nicolette Donovan  UCF  73   77  72       222  +6   
T71 T54   Siranon Shoomee  East Carolina  75   75  72       222  +6   
T71 T54   Delfina Acosta  Miami  76   74  72       222  +6   
T57 T54   Jessica Hoang  Clemson  75   73  74       222  +6   
T67 T54   Ji Eun Baik  Mississippi St. U.  79   70  73       222  +6   
T52 T54   Kelli Murphy  Auburn  70   77  75       222  +6   
T46 T62   Nattapan Siritrai  Iowa State  76   70  77       223  +7   
T33 T62   Laura Munoz  Tulane  73   71  79       223  +7   
T57 T62   Dorthea Forbrigd  East Carolina  74   74  75       223  +7   
T67 T62   Kelly Nielsen  Kent State  75   74  74       223  +7   
T46 T62   Grace St-Germain  Daytona State College  75   71  77       223  +7   
T11 T62   Lyberty Anderson  UNC Wilmington  68   73  82       223  +7   
T40 T62   Anna Hack *  UCF  75   70  78       223  +7   
T67 T69   Sarah Shipley  Kentucky  71   78  75       224  +8   
T52 T69   Elise Genoux  Tulane  73   74  77       224  +8   
T81 T69   Clara Baena  Auburn  77   76  71       224  +8   
T78 72   Brigitte Dunne  SMU  78   74  73       225  +9   
T57 T73   Katerina Vlasinova  Old Dominion  72   76  78       226  +10   
T85 T73   Ana Paula Ramirez  SMU  79   76  71       226  +10   
T57 T73   Kendall Johnson  Daytona State College  76   72  78       226  +10   
T71 T76   Amelia Grohn  Iowa State  72   78  77       227  +11   
84 T76   Gabby Curtis  Wisconsin  75   79  73       227  +11   

T81 T76   Carley Cox *  East Carolina  78   75  74       227  +11   
T57 T79   Jordan Chael  Kentucky  74   74  80       228  +12   
T78 T79   Haydyn Gibson *  Tulane  75   77  76       228  +12   
T81 T81   Ela Grimwood  Mississippi St. U.  74   79  76       229  +13   
T71 T81   Mai Dechathipat *  Auburn  73   77  79       229  +13   
77 T81   MJ Kamin  Iowa State  75   76  78       229  +13   

T67 84   Nani Merchan  South Florida  78   71  81       230  +14   
T85 85   Josephine Chang  Kentucky  76   79  77       232  +16   
T78 86   Thao My Nguyen  UNC Wilmington  76   76  81       233  +17   
90 87   Catherine Ashworth  East Carolina  77   81  76       234  +18   

92 T88   Kayla Thompson  UNC Wilmington  83   79  74       236  +20 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T85 T88   Rachel Walker  Old Dominion  79   76  81       236  +20   
T85 90   Claire Becker  Daytona State College  74   81  82       237  +21   
91 91   Eloise Healey *  Wisconsin  79   80  86       245  +29   
94 92   Alaina Yeatts  UNC Wilmington  79   91  81       251  +35   
93 93   Diana Gonzalez  South Florida  82   82  89       253  +37   
89 -    Ale Walker *  Kentucky  77   80  W       -     -      
96 -    Katie Page  SMU  73  A  75       -     -      
95 -    Dewi Weber  Miami  A   69  74       -     -      
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Par 3 Scoring
R. Grimstad Miami 2.75 -3 
J. Jeon Daytona St 2.83 -2 
A. Holder UCF 2.83 -2 
C. Peng Miss. St. 2.83 -2 
A. Nakayama UCF 2.83 -2 
W. Phaewchimplee Kent St 2.92 -1 
D. Acosta Miami 2.92 -1 
K. Vlasinova ODU 2.92 -1 
G. Rose Kentucky 2.92 -1 
A. Hewson Clemson 2.92 -1 
M. Talbott Auburn 2.92 -1 
S. Schubert Texas 2.92 -1 
A. Valdes Clemson 2.92 -1 
G. Correia Tulane 2.92 -1 
F. Moork Miami 2.92 -1 
K. Swann Clemson 2.92 -1 
E. Grimwood Miss. St. 3.00 E 
L. Anderson UNCW 3.00 E 
K. Jones UCF 3.00 E 
G. St-Germain Daytona St 3.00 E 
H. Mills Texas 3.00 E 
M. Finn Kent St 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
K. Wright SMU 3.80 -6 
C. Peng Miss. St. 3.83 -5 
S. Schubert Texas 3.87 -4 
C. Wangmahaporn Iowa State 3.87 -4 
F. Moork Miami 3.87 -4 
J. Jeon Daytona St 3.90 -3 
P. Panthong Kent St 3.90 -3 
E. Hoffman Texas 3.90 -3 
I. Johansson Kentucky 3.90 -3 
A. Hewson Clemson 3.93 -2 
K. Law E Carolina 3.93 -2 
J. Reinecke Wisconsin 3.97 -1 
C. De Corte ODU 3.97 -1 
L. McCurdy SMU 3.97 -1 
G. Correia Tulane 3.97 -1 
M. Balcazar UCF 3.97 -1 
R. Grimstad Miami 4.00 E 
A. Yang Miss. St. 4.00 E 
W. Phaewchimplee Kent St 4.00 E 
L. Pettersson E Carolina 4.00 E 
D. Forbrigd E Carolina 4.00 E 
E. Hualde Auburn 4.00 E 

Par 5 Scoring
E. Hualde Auburn 4.50 -6 
K. Law E Carolina 4.50 -6 
K. Swann Clemson 4.50 -6 
F. Summers SMU 4.58 -5 
J. Jeon Daytona St 4.58 -5 
R. Grimstad Miami 4.58 -5 
K. Wisenbaker Miss. St. 4.58 -5 
H. Mills Texas 4.58 -5 
I. Johansson Kentucky 4.58 -5 
C. Baena Auburn 4.58 -5 
A. Holder UCF 4.67 -4 
M. Rodriguez USF 4.67 -4 
M. Cheung Wisconsin 4.67 -4 
L. McCurdy SMU 4.67 -4 
C. Peng Miss. St. 4.67 -4 
A. Nakayama UCF 4.67 -4 
M. Simmermacher ODU 4.67 -4 
M. Messana Clemson 4.67 -4 
A. Hewson Clemson 4.67 -4 
K. Johnson Daytona St 4.67 -4 
P. Panthong Kent St 4.67 -4 
L. Anderson UNCW 4.75 -3 

Eagles 
M. Messana Clemson 1
I. Johansson Kentucky 1
K. Law E Carolina 1
K. Holt Miss. St. 1
K. Wisenbaker Miss. St. 1
C. Cox E Carolina 1
L. Anderson UNCW 1
K. Swann Clemson 1

Birdies 
C. Peng Miss. St. 16
E. Hualde Auburn 15
R. Grimstad Miami 15
I. Johansson Kentucky 14
C. Wangmahaporn Iowa State 13
F. Moork Miami 13
J. Jeon Daytona St 12
P. Panthong Kent St 12
A. Hewson Clemson 12
K. Wisenbaker Miss. St. 11
K. Law E Carolina 11
S. Schubert Texas 11
H. Mills Texas 11
A. Holder UCF 11
K. Wright SMU 11
M. Aguilera Miami 11
K. Jones UCF 10
A. Valdes Clemson 10
K. Swann Clemson 10
A. Hack UCF 10
L. Anderson UNCW 10
M. Rodriguez USF 10

Pars 
M. Balcazar UCF 43
W. Phaewchimplee Kent St 41
S. Shoomee E Carolina 41
M. Finn Kent St 41
E. Genoux Tulane 40
J. Larsson UCF 40
K. Holt Miss. St. 40
S. Tufail ODU 40
G. Correia Tulane 40
J. Jeon Daytona St 40
K. Stormo Kent St 40
E. Hoffman Texas 39
S. Shipley Kentucky 39
A. Nakayama UCF 39
J. Beck Texas 39
A. Burke USF 39
A. Holder UCF 39
L. McCurdy SMU 38
M. Simmermacher ODU 38
J. Reinecke Wisconsin 38
E. Moisio UNCW 38
S. Schubert Texas 38

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2017, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

UCF Challenge
Eagle Creek Golf Club

Orlando, FL
UCF Challenge 

Dates: Feb 05 - Feb 07 



Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 UCF Challenge 73.21 95

2 UCF Challenge 73.21 95

3 UCF Challenge 74.43 95

 

Total Average Scores
UCF Challenge 73.62 285

 

Eagle Creek Golf Club: UCF Challenge
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 360     5 65 23 2   

2 4 346     9 66 15 3 2 

3 4 375     8 58 24 4 1 

4 5 487   1 28 54 10 2   

5 3 167     5 60 26 3 1 

6 4 370     14 65 13 3   

7 4 377     15 69 9 2   

8 3 172     2 66 16 11   

9 4 406     7 50 34 3 1 

10 4 362     6 64 24 1   

11 3 164     6 73 15   1 

12 4 377     7 46 36 5 1 

13 5 484     22 61 10 2   

14 4 380     5 57 26 7   

15 4 383     14 51 27 3   

16 5 508   2 41 46 5 1   

17 3 148     16 57 20 2   

18 5 483   1 26 60 6 2   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

12 4 377 +0.45 

9 4 406 +0.38 

8 3 172 +0.38 

14 4 380 +0.37 

5 3 167 +0.32 

3 4 375 +0.28 

1 4 360 +0.23 

10 4 362 +0.21 

2 4 346 +0.20 

15 4 383 +0.20 

11 3 164 +0.14 

17 3 148 +0.08 

6 4 370 +0.05 

7 4 377 -0.02 

13 5 484 -0.08 

4 5 487 -0.17 

18 5 483 -0.19 

16 5 508 -0.40 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 5 483 +0.32 

2 4 346 +0.28 

12 4 377 +0.25 

15 4 383 +0.20 

10 4 362 +0.16 

3 4 375 +0.13 

6 4 370 +0.09 

5 3 167 +0.06 

17 3 148 +0.06 

8 3 172 +0.05 

16 5 508 -0.02 

4 5 487 -0.03 

9 4 406 -0.03 

7 4 377 -0.04 

14 4 380 -0.04 

11 3 164 -0.04 

1 4 360 -0.05 

13 5 484 -0.14 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

3 4 375 +0.23 

11 3 164 +0.22 

10 4 362 +0.21 

15 4 383 +0.21 

17 3 148 +0.20 

6 4 370 +0.18 

9 4 406 +0.16 

8 3 172 +0.14 

5 3 167 +0.12 

18 5 483 +0.07 

14 4 380 +0.07 

1 4 360 +0.06 

7 4 377 +0.05 

12 4 377 -0.03 

4 5 487 -0.04 

16 5 508 -0.07 

2 4 346 -0.17 

13 5 484 -0.40 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

12 4 377 +0.45 

9 4 406 +0.38 

8 3 172 +0.38 

14 4 380 +0.37 

5 3 167 +0.32 

3 4 375 +0.28 

1 4 360 +0.23 

10 4 362 +0.21 

15 4 383 +0.20 

2 4 346 +0.20 

11 3 164 +0.14 

17 3 148 +0.08 

6 4 370 +0.05 

7 4 377 -0.02 

13 5 484 -0.08 

4 5 487 -0.17 

18 5 483 -0.19 

16 5 508 -0.40 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 360     33 201 46 5   

2 4 346     44 187 38 13 3 

3 4 375     25 187 63 7 3 

4 5 487   1 67 182 26 8 1 

5 3 167     26 191 64 3 1 

6 4 370     31 200 48 4 2 

7 4 377     49 195 35 5 1 

8 3 172     24 199 47 14 1 

9 4 406     27 191 60 6 1 

10 4 362     32 176 68 8 1 

11 3 164     31 198 53 2 1 

12 4 377     34 167 73 9 2 

13 5 484   3 89 161 29 2 1 

14 4 380   1 40 176 57 10 1 

15 4 383     27 182 68 7 1 

16 5 508   2 86 159 33 5   

17 3 148     33 190 58 4   

18 5 483   1 56 171 43 11 3 
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